	10257 <u>3173</u>			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad \blacksquare$	V	V	V	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	······				
GRUBER, Jeffrey B.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: D&F WICKER IMPORTS INC.			
		Remai Audres	5		<u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo					
3. Nature of conveyance:	_				5
Assignment Merger	s	Street Address: 1050 Route 46			
Security Agreement Change of	Name		-		15
Other	I				
10/01/2003 Execution Date:		City: Ledgewood State: NJ Zip: 07852 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
If this document is being filed together with a r					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	в	. Patent No.(s)		
				*-**	
	numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			· · ·	s and patents	
Name:Mitchell P. Novick, Esq.	7. To	otal fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$_40.0	0
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
	_[Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	8. D	eposit accoun	t number:		
Street Address: Law Offices Of M.P. Novick					
66 Park Street					
City:_MontclairState:_NJ_Zip:_07042					
DO I	NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Signature.					
	^ .				
Mitchell P. Novick, Esq.	Mitch	ll P. Mon	rek	10/01/200	
Name of Person Signing	-	nature	al ala aver de la	Da .「2〕	te
Total number of pages inc		attachmanta an	d documente		

PATENT REEL: 014573 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, <u>JEFFREY B. GRUBER</u> of West Orange, New Jersey ("INVENTOR") has invented certain original Improvements in <u>CHAIR</u>

- [] for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ______ [date], Serial No. _____;
- [x] for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on _____ [date];

and

WHEREAS. <u>D&F WICKER IMPORTS INC.</u>, of Ledgewood, New Jersey, whose post office address is <u>1050 Route 46</u>, <u>Ledgewood</u>, <u>New Jersey 07852</u>, ("NEW OWNER") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said INVENTOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said NEW OWNER the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and all other patents which may be granted therefor worldwide.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other appropriate authorities worldwide to issue said patents to said NEW OWNER, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ____ day of October, 2003 at _Morris County, N.J.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF Morris) \$9.:

Before me personally appeared said <u>Juffruy Knuber</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>1</u> day of October, 2003.

Mario C. Flenchum

CRUBER

MARIE C. FLINCHUM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 21, 2004

1239asap.pat 093003

PATENT REEL: 014573 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 10/01/2003